

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2169 of 2024****DURGESH CHANDRAVANSHI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

28/01/2025	Mr. Ashish Beck, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Anuradha Jain, P.L. for the State/respondent. Victim appears along with her mother through video conferencing and they raised strong objection in respect of application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail as well as memo of appeal. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to argue on the bail application. Time is granted. As prayed, list the case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Rukhsar	