

CRA No. 2169 of 2024

Order Sheet

14/08/2025	Mr. Amit Kumar, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Kumar Sharma, P.L., for the State. List it in the week commencing 1st September, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	